PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jordan Jamieson Green	11/07/2011
Aleksander S. Popel	11/06/2011
Joel Chaim Sunshine	11/07/2011
Ron B. Shmueli	11/07/2011
Stephany Yi Tzeng	11/07/2011
Kristen Lynn Zozielski	11/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Johns Hopkins University	
Street Address:	3400 N. Charles Street	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21218	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13272042

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (252)672-5477 Phone: 252-672-5400

Email: patents@wardandsmith.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ward and Smith, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1001 College Court

Address Line 2: Post Office Box 867

Address Line 4: New Bern, NORTH CAROLINA 28563-0867

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 111232-00007

PATENT

P \$40.00 132720

501752088 REEL: 027366 FRAME: 0029

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey W. Childers
Total Attachments: 6 source=111232_00007_Asg_others#page1.tif source=111232_00007_Asg_others#page2.tif source=111232_00007_Asg_others#page3.tif source=111232_00007_Asg_Popel#page1.tif source=111232_00007_Asg_Popel#page2.tif source=111232_00007_Asg_Popel#page3.tif	

JHU Docket No: PI 1250-02

Page 1 of 3

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jordan Jamieson Green, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 7734 Heathers LN, Nottingham, MD 21236; Aleksander S. Popel, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 901 Chestnut Ridge Drive, Lutherville, MD 21093; Joel Chaim Sunshine, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 3504 Old Post Drive, Pikesville, MD 21208; Ron B. Shmueli, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 3900 N. Charles St., Apt. 401, Baltimore, MD 21218; Stephany Yi Tzeng, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 3501 Saint Paul Street, Apt. 926, Baltimore, MD 21218; Kristen Lynn Kozielski, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 3215 Dillon Street, Baltimore, MD 21224; hereinafter collectively referred to as the ASSIGNOR(s), have invented a certain new and useful improvement relating to PEPTIDE/PARTICLE DELIVERY SYSTEMS (JHU Ref. No. C11250), hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION(s), for which an application was filled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 12, 2011, as United States Patent Application Number 13/272,042, in addition to:

[X] said application(s) having been filed as U.S. Provisional Patent Application(s) on 10/12/10, 10/04/11, 10/04/11, and given Application No.(s) 61/392224, 61/542995, 61/543046; wherein all applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as the APPLICATION(s);

WHEREAS, The Johns Hopkins University, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, having a place of business at 3400 N. Charles Street, Baitimore, Maryland 21218, USA, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION(s) and the APPLICATION(s) and each and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the INVENTION(s) and APPLICATION(s), including any divisions, continuations in whole or in part, including continuation-in-part applications, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and any and all applications claiming priority therefrom, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREPORE, that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over, and has assigned, sold, transferred, and set over, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION(s) and the APPLICATION(s) and each and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the INVENTION(s) and APPLICATION(s), including any divisions, continuations in whole or in part, including continuation-in-part applications, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and any and all applications claiming priority therefrom, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(s), had this sale and assignment not been made;

JHU Docket No: P11250-02 Page 2 of 3

AND for the sante consideration, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby represent and warrant to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to ASSIGNEE under law or that have already been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(s) are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION(s) and APPLICATION(s) for Letters Patent, and that the same are unencumbered, and that ASSIGNOR(s) have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein;

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby covenant and agree to and with ASSIGNEE, its successors, logal representatives, and assigns, that ASSIGNOR(s) will sign, execute, and deliver to ASSIGNEE all papers and documents, including, but not limited to, petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance that may be requested by ASSIGNEE, to communicate to or furnish ASSIGNEE with any and all facts relating to the INVENTION(s) or the history thereof and any and all documents, data, photographs, models, samples, prototypes, biological deposits, or other physical exhibits which may embody the INVENTION(s), to testify in any proceedings relating to the INVENTION(s), patent applications, and/or Letters Patent, take all lawful oaths, and otherwise do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said INVENTION(s), without charge to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of ASSIGNEE, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding, including, but not limited to, interference proceedings, in connection with said INVENTION(s), or said APPLICATION(s) for Letters Patent, or Letters Patent, and each and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the INVENTION(s) and APPLICATION(s), including any divisions, continuations in whole or in part, including continuation-in-part applications, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and any and all applications claiming priority therefrom, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries is lawful and desirable;

AND ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, including the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, and Patent Office Officials in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my/our entire right, title, and interest in said INVENTION(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(s) had this Assignment not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grant an authorized representative of ASSIGNEE the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification, including the application number(s) and filing date(s), which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR(s) acknowledge an obligation of assignment in this invention to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made;

JHU Docket No: P11250-02 Page 3 of 3

AND this Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as October 04, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed.

EXECUTED this 2 day of NOV , 2011.	
ASSIGNOR: Jordan Jamieson Green	WITNESS:
Signature: 427	Signature:
Name: 120x 60x 6xee 1	Name:
PAROUTER A	
EXECUTED this day of 2011.	ANNUA VARA
ASSIGNOR: Aleksander S. Popel	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature:
Name;	Name:
EXECUTED this 7 day of November 2011.	
ASSIGNOR: Apel Chain Supshine	WITNESS:
Signature:	
Name: Jel Cloyar Junshine	Signature:
come. The Chedit Constitution	Name:
EXECUTED this 7 day of Noticeber, 2011.	
ASSIGNOR: Ron B. Shmueli	WITNESS:
Signature: Ron Shawl	Signature:
Name: Ron B. Shmueli	Name:
ya .	
EXECUTED this 7 day of Novemby 2011.	
ASSIGNOR: Stephany Yi Tzeng	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Stephany Trong	Name:
EXECUTED this 7 day of November, 2011.	
ASSIGNOR: Kristen Lynn Zozielski	MATENSTOCO.
a district of the second of th	WITNESS:
Signature: 12/5	Signature:
Name:	Name:

JHU Docket No: Pt 1250-02

Page 1 of 3

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jordan Jamieson Green, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 7734 Heathers LN, Nottingham, MD 21236; Aleksander S. Popel, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 901 Chestnut Ridge Drive, Lutherville, MD 21993; Joel Chaim Sunshine, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 3504 Old Post Drive, Pikesville, MD 21208; Ron B. Shmueli, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 3900 N. Charles St., Apt. 461, Baltimore, MD 21218; Stephany Yi Tzeng, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 3501 Saint Paul Street, Apt. 926, Baltimore, MD 21218; Kristen Lynn Kozielski, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 3215 Dillon Street, Baltimore, MD 21224; hereinafter collectively referred to as the ASSIGNOR(s), have invented a certain new and useful improvement relating to PEPTIDE/PARTICLE DELIVERY SYSTEMS (JHU Ref. No. C11250), hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION(s), for which an application was filled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 12, 2011, as United States Patent Application Number 13/272,042, in addition to:

[X] said application(s) having been filed as U.S. Provisional Patent Application(s) on 10/12/10, 10/04/11, 10/04/11, and given Application No.(s) 61/392224, 61/542995, 61/543046; wherein all applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as the APPLICATION(s);

WHEREAS, The Johns Hopkins University, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, having a place of business at 3400 N. Charles Street, Baitimore, Maryland 21218, USA, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION(s) and the APPLICATION(s) and each and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the INVENTION(s) and APPLICATION(s), including any divisions, continuations in whole or in part, including continuation-in-part applications, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and any and all applications claiming priority therefrom, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREPORE, that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over, and has assigned, sold, transferred, and set over, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION(s) and the APPLICATION(s) and each and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the INVENTION(s) and APPLICATION(s), including any divisions, continuations in whole or in part, including continuation-in-part applications, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and any and all applications claiming priority therefrom, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(s), had this sale and assignment not been made;

JHU Docket No: P11250-02 Page 2 of 3

AND for the sante consideration, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby represent and warrant to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to ASSIGNEE under law or that have already been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(s) are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION(s) and APPLICATION(s) for Letters Patent, and that the same are unencumbered, and that ASSIGNOR(s) have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein;

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby covenant and agree to and with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that ASSIGNOR(s) will sign, execute, and deliver to ASSIGNEE all papers and documents, including, but not limited to, petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance that may be requested by ASSIGNEE, to communicate to or furnish ASSIGNEE with any and all facts relating to the INVENTION(s) or the history thereof and any and all documents, data, photographs, models, samples, prototypes, biological deposits, or other physical exhibits which may embody the INVENTION(s), to testify in any proceedings relating to the INVENTION(s), patent applications, and/or Letters Patent, take all lawful oaths, and otherwise do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said INVENTION(s), without charge to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of ASSIGNEE, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding, including, but not limited to, interference proceedings, in connection with said INVENTION(s), or said APPLICATION(s) for Letters Patent, or Letters Patent, and each and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the INVENTION(s) and APPLICATION(s), including any divisions, continuations in whole or in part, including continuation-in-part applications, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and any and all applications claiming priority therefrom, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries is lawful and desirable;

AND ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, including the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, and Patent Office Officials in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my/our entire right, title, and interest in said INVENTION(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(s) had this Assignment not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grant an authorized representative of ASSIGNEE the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification, including the application number(s) and filing date(s), which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR(s) acknowledge an obligation of assignment in this invention to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made;

JHU Docket No: P11250-02 Page 3 of 3

AND this Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as October 04, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR has caused this

Assignment to be executed.

EXECUTED this day of, 2011.	
ASSIGNOR: Jordan Jamieson Green	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name:
EXECUTED this 6 day of November 2011.	
ASSIGNOR: Aleksander S. Popel	WITNESS:
Signature: Electricale par	Signature:
Name: ALEKS ANDERS Pope/	Name:
/	
EXECUTED this day of, 2011.	
ASSIGNOR: Joel Chaim Sunshine	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name:
EXECUTED this day of, 2011.	
ASSIGNOR: Ron B. Shmueli	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name:
EXECUTED thisday of, 2011.	
ASSIGNOR: Stephany Yi Tzeng	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name:
EXECUTED this day of, 2011.	
ASSIGNOR: Kristen Lynn Zozielski	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name:

PATENT REEL: 027366 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 12/12/2011